



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.91 OF 2025

Jayant Umakant Mamidwar, Chandrapur
vs.

Union of India, Thr. Secretary, Dept. of Revenue, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S. S. Malode, Advocate for appellant.
Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 12th December, 2025

Shri Anand Parchure, learned counsel for the respondents
seeks time to file reply.

2. Time granted.
3. Reply shall be filed before the next date.
4. List after Christmas vacation.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)