



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.91/2025

Jayant Umakant Mamidwar .Vs. Union of India and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. S. Malode, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. Anand Parchure with Mr. Bhushan Mohata, Advocates for respondents.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2026.

Civil Application No.11/2026

By present application, the appellant is seeking to stay operation of impugned order by which the Appellate Tribunal was pleased to remand the matter back to the Assessing Officer for de novo adjudication, in accordance with law.

2. In our view, the purpose will be served even if the Assessing Officer is allowed to continue with the process but without declaring the final result, till disposal of the appeal.

3. The application is disposed of in terms of the above.

Income Tax Appeal No. 91/2025

Stand over to 13.03.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)