



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 91/2025

Jayanat Umakant Mamidwar

Vs.

**Union of India, Through the Secretary, Department of Revenue,
Ministry of Finance and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Bharat Raichandani, Adv. with Mr. S.S. Malode, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Anand Parchure, Adv. for Respondents

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
 NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 13th MARCH, 2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further time to argue the matter.
2. By way of indulgence, a last opportunity is granted.
3. List the matter on 10th April, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)